
Central Societies (Free State & Northern Cape)

Club Name Surname Cell number email JAP Accredited Honours Club judging Salon 
judging Comments

SAVAS Sue Jewell `082 824 2600 suejewell03@gmail.com Yes FPSSA, APSSA vers Yes Yes

SAVAS Chris Nel `082 891 9944 chrisnel37@gmail.com Yes APSSA, DPSSA Yes Yes

SAVAS Neels vd Heever `082 331 8474 neelscj3@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes Yes

SAVAS Ansie Meintjes `082 783 7842 ansiemeintjes.5@gmail.com Yes LPSSA Yes Yes

SAVAS Carien van Rooyen `083 413 1175 carienvanrooyen@gmail.com Yes JAP No Yes

Kroonstad Fotoklub Johann Kruger `083 629 4697 twopics@gmail.com Yes LPSSA Yes Yes

Kroonstad Fotoklub Sarita Jordaan `083 640 1999 saritae@vodamail.co.za Yes - Yes Yes

Kroonstad Fotoklub Veronica Heersink `072 456 4855 veronica.heersink@gmail.com Yes - Yes No

Kroonstad Fotoklub Dalene Venter `082 417 8978 dalenepsa@gmail.com Yes - Yes No

Kroonstad Fotoklub Martin Venter `083 462 7215 martinventer1975@gmail.com Yes - Yes No

WFK Elaine Els `082 854 8042 lainetjie@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes Yes

WFK Anri Wessels `082 893 9671 anriwessels@lantic.net Yes - Yes Yes

WFK Lourens Basson `083 657 4076 06LoBass@gmail.com Yes - Yes No

Bloemfontein KK Brendon Muller 0827712070 brendonmuller@icloud.com Yes Yes

Bloemfontein KK Efraim Van Der Walt 0833098799 efraimvdw@gmail.com Yes Yes

Bloemfontein KK Renska Jordaan 0834691556 renske.j@outlook.com Yes Yes

Bloemfontein KK Johan Jordaan 0833900910 johan.jf@outlook.com Yes Yes

Wilge KK Lelia  Etsebeth 823749893 etsebeth90@gmail.com Yes Yes
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